PRODUCT CHANGE | Automate Li‐ion 3.0 Motor
To request a sample please contact your Account Manager or our Customer Service Department on +61 (03) 9355 0100
Page 1 of 1 | Release Date: August 2018
DISCONTINUED PRODUCT  REPLACEMENT PRODUCT
CHANGES MADE
    YES          NO
DESCRIPTION.
AUTOMATE | Li‐ion [35mm/3Nm/28rpm] ARC‐
MTR 12V
AUTOMATE | Li‐ion [35mm/3Nm/28rpm] ARC‐
MTR 12V
CODE.  MTDCBRF35‐3  MTDCBRF35‐3
PACK SIZE.  CT10  CT10
COLOUR / FINISH.  White  White
LENGTH.  648.6mm / 25.54”  848.7mm / 33.41”
Battery Capacity.  4000mAH  5200mAH
Weight.  1.33kg  1.475kg
IMAGE.
USE WITH.  R‐Series, Skyline and S45 Systems
TRANSITIONING.  August 2018 – All product with date code 27/05/2018 or later
IMPROVEMENTS / CHANGES
PRODUCTION / INSTALLATION IMPROVEMENTS
FUNCTIONAL IMPROVEMENTS / CHANGES    AESTHETIC IMPROVEMENTS / CHANGES
 Internal Battery pack complies with new UL safety
Standard (UL2595).
 Improved motor operation cycles due to increased
battery capacity. (Was 4000mAH, Now 5200mAH – 24%
increase in battery capacity).
 New motor assembly is longer, changes minimum width
requirement for systems the motor is used in.
 Motor tube is 8” longer than prior version
CHANGES MADE
     YES        NO
CHANGES MADE
     YES        NO
CHANGES MADE
     YES        NO